HÄMTFAX                    FAX ON DEMAND
08-580 941 14       +46 8 580 941 14            http://www.elfa.se
TEKNISK INFORMATION  020-75 80 20      ORDERTEL  020-75 80 00      ORDERFAX  020-75 80 10
TECHNICAL INFORMATION +46 8 580 941 15  ORDERPHONE +46 8 580 941 01  ORDERFAX +46 8 580 941 11
Vi reserverar oss mot fel samt förbehåller oss rätten till ändringar utan föregående meddelande
INTERNET
PRODUKTINFORMATION
 ELFA artikelnr. Antal sidor: 09

frequency doublers, balanced modulators and demodula-
tors, function generators, and voltage controlled amplifiers.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER MULTIPLICATION ERROR TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL8013AMTX ±0.5%
Max
-55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can T10.B
ICL8013BMTX ±1% -55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can T10.B
ICL8013ACTX ±0.5%
Max
0 to 70 10 Pin Metal Can T10.B
ICL8013BCTX ±1% 0 to 70 10 Pin Metal Can T10.B
ICL8013CCTX ±2% 0 to 70 10 Pin Metal Can T10.B
Pinout
ICL8013
(METAL CAN)
TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram
YOS
GND
V-
OUTPUT
V+ 2
5
1
3
10
4
8
9
7
6
ZOS
XOS
XIN
ZIN
YIN
VOLTAGE TO CURRENT
CONVERTER AND
SIGNAL COMPRESSION
BALANCED
VARIABLE GAIN
AMPLIFIER
OP
AMP OUT
VOLTAGE TO CURRENT
CONVERTER
ZOS
ZIN
YOS
YIN
XIN
XOS
ZIN
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1996
File Number 2863.2
8-146
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±18
Input Voltages (XIN, YIN, ZIN, XOS, YOS, ZOS)  . . . . . . . . . VSUPPLY
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
ICL8013XC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0oC to 70oC
ICL8013XM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to 125oC
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 1) θJA (oC/W) θJC (oC/W)
Metal Can Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160 75
Maximum Junction Temperature (Metal Can Package). . . . . . . 175oC
Maximum Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . .  -65oC to 150oC